
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:342
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2013
VACCINATION TO CHILDREN 
Bajirao Shri Patil Padamsinha ;Bali Ram Dr. 

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether 50 per cent of the children are still to be fully vaccinated in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State/UT-wise; and 

(c) the funds allocated/spent during each of the last three years and the current year for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEATH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a): As per the Coverage Evaluation Survey (CES) 2009, 61% children are fully vaccinated in the country. 

(b): The State/UTs wise details are annexed. 

(c): The funds allocated/spent to States/Union Territories (UTs) during each of the last three year and current year under Routine
Immunization is as under

     Rs.in crores
Year  Funds allocated  Funds released
2010 -11 200.00   178.11
2011 − 12 200.00   196.87
2012 -13 225.00   221.70
2013 -14 250.00   138.50#

#As on 27.11.13 
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